TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF CLEAR LAKE CITY WATER AUTHORITY, AND TO
ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Notice is hereby given that an election will be held on the 8th day of November, 2016, between
the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m., at the locations listed in Attachment A for the purpose of voting
upon the following proposition:

PROPOSITION 1

SHALL THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CLEAR LAKE CITY WATER AUTHORITY BE
AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE THE BONDS OF SAID AUTHORITY IN ONE OR MORE ISSUES OR
SERIES IN THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF $88,000,000 MATURING SERIALLY OR OTHERWISE
IN SUCH INSTALLMENTS AS ARE FIXED BY SAID BOARD OVER A PERIOD OR PERIODS
NOT EXCEEDING FORTY (40) YEARS FROM THEIR DATE OR DATES, BEARING INTEREST
AT ANY RATE OR RATES, AND TO SELL SAID BONDS AT ANY PRICE OR PRICES,
PROVIDED THAT THE NET EFFECTIVE INTEREST RATE, AS DEFINED BY CHAPTER 1204,
TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, AS AMENDED, ON ANY ISSUE OR SERIES OF SAID BONDS
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LEGAL LIMIT IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE
OF EACH SUCH ISSUE OR SERIES, ALL AS MAY BE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
DIRECTORS OF SAID AUTHORITY, FOR THE PURPOSE OR PURPOSES OF REPAIRING,
REHABILITATING, AND MAKING CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS TO THE AUTHORITY’S
EXISTING WATERWORKS SYSTEM, SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, AND DRAINAGE AND
STORM SEWER SYSTEM AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF DETENTION AND
DRAINAGE/STORM SEWER FACILITIES TO SERVE LAND LOCATED WITHIN THE
AUTHORITY AND PURCHASING OR OTHERWISE ACQUIRING ANY AND ALL PROPERTY,
CONTRACT RIGHTS, RIGHTS OF USE AND INTEREST IN PROPERTY NECESSARY,
APPROPRIATE OR INCIDENT TO THE REPAIR, REHABILITATION, AND MAKING OF
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS TO THE AUTHORITY’S EXISTING WATERWORKS SYSTEM,
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, AND DRAINAGE AND STORM SEWER SYSTEM AND FOR
DETENTION AND DRAINAGE/STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS THAT SERVE LAND WITHIN
THE AUTHORITY BUT NOT TO INCLUDE DEVELOPER FACILITIES LEASED TO THE
AUTHORITY UNDER EXISTING LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS, ALL AS MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN ENGINEER’S REPORT APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY ON
JULY 14, 2016, AND FOR THE ADDITIONAL PURPOSE OF PAYING ALL EXPENSES IN ANY
MANNER INCIDENTAL THERETO AND SUCH EXPENSES AS ARE INCIDENTAL TO THE
ADMINISTRATION, AND FINANCING OF THE AUTHORITY WHICH UNDER APPLICABLE
LAW MAY PROPERLY BE PAID FROM THE PROCEEDS OF SUCH BONDS AND IN AN
AMOUNT NOT IN EXCESS OF $132,000,000 FOR THE PURPOSE OF REFUNDING ANY BONDS
OR OTHER EVIDENCES OF INDEBTEDNESS ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY FOR ANY OF THE
FOREGOING PURPOSES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OF AND
INTEREST ON SUCH BONDS BY THE PLEDGE OF NET REVENUES AND THE LEVY AND
COLLECTION OF A SUFFICIENT TAX UPON ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN SAID
AUTHORITY, ALL AS AUTHORIZED BY THE CONSTITUTION AND LAWS OF THE STATE OF
TEXAS, INCLUDING PARTICULARLY (BUT NOT BY WAY OF LIMITATION) CHAPTERS 49
AND 51 OF THE TEXAS WATER CODE, TO THE EXTENT APPLICABLE, TOGETHER WITH
ALL AMENDMENTS AND ADDITIONS THERETO; SAID BONDS IF AUTHORIZED, TO BE
ISSUED IN ADDITION TO THE REMAINING AUTHORIZED BUT UNISSUED BONDS
APPROVED PURSUANT TO THE ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 2009 WITH SUCH
BONDS VALIDATED AND REAUTHORIZED TO BE ISSUED?



The election is being held pursuant to an order adopted by the Board of Directors of the Authority
on July 14, 2016, a copy of which is available in the office of the Authority at 900 Bay Area Boulevard,
Houston, Texas. The Harris County Clerk shall appoint the presiding judge and clerks. The early voting
ballot board shall be appointed by the Harris County Clerk.

The clerk for early voting shall be the Harris County Clerk, and the places at which such early
voting shall be conducted are listed in Attachment B attached hereto. The early voting clerk’s mailing
address to which ballot applications and ballots to be voted by mail may be sent by regular mail is: Stan
Stanart, Harris County Clerk, Attn: Elections Division, P. O. Box 1148, Houston, Texas 77251-1148. The
early voting clerk’s mailing address to which ballot applications and ballots to be voted by mail may be
sent by common or contract carrier is: Stan Stanart, Harris County Clerk, 1001 Preston, 4™ Floor, Room
440, Houston, Texas 77002.

Early voting by personal appearance shall occur on each day beginning Monday, October 24,
2016, through Friday, November 4, 2016, that is not an official State holiday. The early voting schedule
shall be as follows;

October 24 — October 28, 2016 8:00 a.m to 6:00 p.m.
October 29, 2016 7:00 a.m to 7:00 p.m.
October 30, 2016 1:00 p.m to 6:00 p.m.
October 31 — November 4, 2016 7:00 a.m to 7:00 p.m.

Oral assistance in Spanish, Vietnamese and Chinese is available by contacting the presiding judge
or the early voting clerk.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
CLEAR LAKE CITY WATER AUTHORITY



CLEAR LAKE CITY WATER AUTHORITY

ATTACHMENT A

BOND ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

ELECTION DAY POLLING LOCATIONS

ADDRESS

1600 Hickory Knoll Drive @ Running Springs
2903 Falcon Pass Drive @ Krueger Street
17401 Saturn Lane @ 2" Street

17401 Saturn Lane @ 2" Street

1440 Bouldercrest Dr. @ Pennhills Street
4315 Heathfield Dr. @ Coldstream Street
3200 Almond Creek Dr. @ Scenic Glade Dr.
16850 Middlebrook Dr. @ Walnut Pond
16850 Middlebrook Dr. @ Walnut Pond
15545 El Camino Real @ EI Dorado Blvd.
17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street

17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street

17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street

16106 Middlebrook Dr. @ Glenshannon St.

San Jacinto College Central Campus Library 8060 Spencer Hwy. @ Cunningham St.

PCT POLLING PLACE
0092 Armand Bayou Elementary School
0306 Clear Lake High School 9th Grade Center
0391 City of Houston Fire Station 72
0746 City of Houston Fire Station 72
0568 J.F. Ward Elementary School
0662 Fairmount Elementary School
0718 North Pointe Elementary School
0721 Brookwood Elementary School
0724 Brookwood Elementary School
0744 Clear Lake Intermediate School
0748 Space Center Intermediate School
0920 Space Center Intermediate School
0941 Space Center Intermediate School
0174 University Baptist Church
0352

(Science Bldg. C19)
0415 HC Clear Lake Park Recreation Bldg.
0473 Clear Lake Presbyterian Church
0534 Parkgate Community Church
0699 Hope Christian Reformed Church
0703 Taylor Lake Village Municipal Facility
0732 Clear Lake City Church of Christ
0738 Clear Lake City Church of Christ
0745

Clear Lake City Research Center Pavilion

5001 Nasa Road 1 @ Forest Lake

1511 El Dorado Blvd. @ Baniff Street

3715 Preston Ave. @ Sao Paulo Street

770 Pineloch Drive @ Village Evergreen Trail
500 Kirby Blvd. @ Shady Springs Dr.

938 El Dorado Blvd. @ Sea Lake Road

938 El Dorado Blvd. @ Sea Lake Road

16511 Diana Lane @ Ramada Drive

CITY
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Pasadena
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston

Pasadena

Seabrook

Houston

Pasadena

Houston

Taylor Lake Village
Houston

Houston

Houston

ZIPCODE
77059-5299
77062-4701
77058-2298
77058-2298
77062-2247
77505-4242
77059-2812
77059
77059
77062-5794
77058
77058
77058
77059-6034

77505-5999

77586-5305
77062

77505-2012
77062

77586-5298
77062-4020
77062-4020

77062-5796



A LOS VOTANTES HABILITADOS DE LA AUTORIDAD DE AGUA DE CLEAR LAKE CITY Y
DEMAS PERSONAS INTERESADAS:

Se notifica por el presente que se llevard a cabo una eleccién el dia 8 de noviembre de 2016 en el
horario de 7:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m. en los lugares indicados en el Anexo A, con el propdsito de votar por la
siguiente proposicion:

PROPOSICION I

.SE DEBERA AUTORIZAR A LA JUNTA DIRECTIVA DE LA AUTORIDAD DE AGUA DE
CLEAR LAKE CITY A EMITIR LOS BONOS DE DICHA AUTORIDAD EN UNA O MAS EMISIONES O
SERIES POR LA CANTIDAD MAXIMA DE $88,000,000 CON VENCIMIENTO EN SERIE O DE OTRA
MANERA EN CIERTOS PLAZOS SEGUN LOS DETERMINE DICHA JUNTA EN UN PERIODO O
PERIODOS QUE NO EXCEDAN CUARENTA (40) ANOS A PARTIR DE SU FECHA O FECHAS,
DEVENGANDO INTERES A CIERTA TASA O TASAS, Y A VENDER DICHOS BONOS A CIERTO
PRECIO O PRECIOS, SIEMPRE QUE LA TASA DE INTERES EFECTIVA NETA, DE ACUERDO CON
LO DEFINIDO POR EL CAPITULO 1204 DEL CODIGO DE GOBIERNO DE TEXAS Y SUS
ENMIENDAS, ACERCA DE CUALQUIER EMISION O SERIE DE DICHOS BONOS NO EXCEDA EL
LIMITE LEGAL MAXIMO VIGENTE AL MOMENTO DE LA EMISION DE CADA EMISION O SERIE,
TODO ESTO SEGUN LO PUEDA DETERMINAR LA JUNTA DIRECTIVA DE DICHA AUTORIDAD,
CON EL FIN O FINES DE REPARAR, REHABILITAR Y REALIZAR MEJORAS DE
INFRAESTRUCTURA DEL ACTUAL SISTEMA DE ABASTECIMIENTO DE AGUA, SISTEMA DE
ALCANTARILLADO SANITARIO Y SISTEMA DE ALCANTARILLADO DE DRENAJE Y AGUA DE
TORMENTA DE LA AUTORIDAD Y LA CONSTRUCCION DE INSTALACIONES DE
ALCANTARILLADO DE RETENCION Y DRENAJE DE AGUA DE TORMENTA PARA PRESTAR
SERVICIOS A LOS TERRENOS UBICADOS DENTRO DE LA AUTORIDAD Y COMPRAR O
ADQUIRIR DE ALGUN OTRO MODO TODAS Y CADA UNA DE LAS PROPIEDADES, DERECHOS
DE CONTRATOS, DERECHOS DE USO E INTERES EN PROPIEDADES NECESARIOS, ADECUADOS
O INCIDENTALES A LA REPARACION, REHABILITACION Y REALIZACION DE MEJORAS DE
INFRAESTRUCTURA DEL ACTUAL SISTEMA DE ABASTECIMIENTO DE AGUA, SISTEMA DE
ALCANTARILLADO SANITARIO Y SISTEMA DE ALCANTARILLADO DE DRENAJE Y AGUA DE
TORMENTA Y PARA MEJORAS DEL ALCANTARILLADO DE RETENCION Y DRENAJE DE AGUAS
DE TORMENTA QUE PRESTAN SERVICIOS A LOS TERRENOS UBICADOS DENTRO DE LA
AUTORIDAD PERO NO SE INCLUYEN LAS INSTALACIONES DEL DESARROLLADOR
ALQUILADAS A LA AUTORIDAD BAJO LOS CONTRATOS DE ALQUILER CON OPCION A
COMPRA VIGENTES, TODO COMO SE DESCRIBE MAS DETALLADAMENTE EN DETERMINADO
INFORME DE INGENIERIA APROBADO POR LA AUTORIDAD EL 14 DE JULIO DE 2016, Y CON EL
FIN ADICIONAL DE PAGAR TODOS LOS GASTOS DE ALGUNA MANERA INCIDENTALES A ESTO
Y TALES GASTOS QUE SEAN INCIDENTALES A LA ADMINISTRACION Y EL FINANCIAMIENTO
DE LA AUTORIDAD QUE, BAJO LAS LEYES PERTINENTES, PUEDEN SER DEBIDAMENTE
PAGADOS CON INGRESOS PROVENIENTES DE TALES BONOS Y EN UNA CANTIDAD QUE NO
EXCEDA $132,000,000 CON EL FIN DE REEMBOLSAR CUALESQUIER BONOS U OTROS
INSTRUMENTOS DE DEUDA EMITIDOS POR LA AUTORIDAD PARA CUALESQUIERA DE LOS
FINES ANTERIORES, Y DISPONER PARA EL PAGO DEL CAPITAL E INTERES DE DICHOS BONOS
MEDIANTE EL COMPROMISO DE INGRESOS NETOS Y LA IMPOSICION Y RECAUDACION DE UN
IMPUESTO SUFICIENTE A TODA PROPIEDAD GRAVABLE DENTRO DE DICHA AUTORIDAD,
TODO ESTO SEGUN LO AUTORIZADO POR LA CONSTITUCION Y LAS LEYES DEL ESTADO DE
TEXAS, INCLUIDOS SOBRE TODO (PERO NO A MODO DE LIMITACION) LOS CAPITULOS 49 Y 51
DEL CODIGO DE AGUA DE TEXAS, EN LA MEDIDA DE LO PERTINENTE, JUNTO CON TODAS
SUS ENMIENDAS Y ADICIONES A ESTOS; SI SE AUTORIZARAN DICHOS BONOS, A SER
EMITIDOS ADEMAS DEL RESTO DE LOS BONOS AUTORIZADOS PERO SIN EMITIR APROBADOS
EN VIRTUD DE LA ELECCION CELEBRADA EL 3 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2009 CON DICHOS BONOS
VALIDADOS Y REAUTORIZADOS PARA SER EMITIDOS?



La eleccién se celebra en conformidad con una orden adoptada por la Junta Directiva de la Autoridad
el 14 de julio de 2016, una copia de la cual se encuentra disponible en la oficina de la Autoridad en 900 Bay
Area Boulevard, Houston, Texas. El Secretario del Condado de Harris designara al Juez Presidente y a los
funcionarios. El consejo de boletas de votacién anticipada sera asignado por los Secretario del Condado de
Harris.

El oficial de votacién anticipada serd el Secretario del Condado de Harris, y los lugares donde se
llevara a cabo la votacién anticipada se incluyen en el Anexo B adjunto al presente documento. La direccion
postal del oficial de votacion anticipada a la cual se pueden enviar por correo normal las solicitudes de boletas
y las boletas para votar por correo es: Stan Stanart, Harris County Clerk, Attn: Elections Division, P. O. Box
1148, Houston, Texas 77251-1148. La direccién postal del oficial de votacion anticipada a la cual se pueden
enviar por servicio de transportista general o contratado las solicitudes de boletas y las boletas para votar por
correo es: Stan Stanart, Harris County Clerk, 1001 Preston, 40. Piso, Sala 440, Houston, Texas 77002.

La votacién anticipada en persona sera todos los dias del lunes 24 de octubre de 2016 hasta el viernes
4 de noviembre de 2016, exceptuando sibados, domingos o dias festivos del estado. Los lugares de votacién
anticipada seran los siguientes:

24 al 28 de octubre de 2016 8:00 a.m. a 6:00 p.m.
29 de octubre de 2016 7:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m.
30 de octubre de 2016 1:00 p.m. a 6:00 p.m.
31 de octubre al 4 de noviembre de 2016 7:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m.

Habr4 asistencia verbal en espafiol, vietnamita y chino disponible, para lo cual se debe comunicar con
el juez presidente o con el oficial de votacién anticipada.

POR ORDEN DE LA JUNTA DIRECTIVA
AUTORIDAD DE AGUA DE CLEAR LAKE CITY



PCT

AUTORIDAD DE AGUA DE CLEAR LAKE CITY

LUGARES DE VOTACION DEL DiA DE ELECCION

LUGAR DE VOTACION

0092

0306

0391

0746

0568

0662

0718

0721

0724

0744

0748

0920

0941

0174

0352

0415

0473

0534

0699

0703

0732

0738

0745

Armand Bayou Elementary School

Clear Lake High School 9th Grade Center

City of Houston Fire Station 72
City of Houston Fire Station 72
J.F. Ward Elementary School
Fairmount Elementary School
North Pointe Elementary School
Brookwood Elementary School
Brookwood Elementary School
Clear Lake Intermediate School
Space Center Intermediate School
Space Center Intermediate School
Space Center Intermediate School

University Baptist Church

ANEXO A

ELECCION DE BONOS
8 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2016

DIRECCION

1600 Hickory Knoll Drive @ Running Springs
2903 Falcon Pass Drive @ Krueger Street
17401 Saturn Lane @ 2" Street

17401 Saturn Lane @ 2" Street

1440 Bouldercrest Dr. @ Pennhills Street
4315 Heathfield Dr. @ Coldstream Street
3200 Almond Creek Dr. @ Scenic Glade Dr.
16850 Middlebrook Dr. @ Walnut Pond
16850 Middlebrook Dr. @ Walnut Pond
15545 El Camino Real @ El Dorado Blvd.
17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street

17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street

17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street

16106 Middlebrook Dr. @ Glenshannon St.

San Jacinto College Central Campus Library8060 Spencer Hwy. @ Cunningham St.

(Science Bldg. C19)

HC Clear Lake Park Recreation Bldg.

Clear Lake Presbyterian Church
Parkgate Community Church

Hope Christian Reformed Church

Taylor Lake Village Municipal Facility

Clear Lake City Church of Christ

Clear Lake City Church of Christ

Clear Lake City Research Center Pavilion

5001 Nasa Road 1 @ Forest Lake

1511 El Dorado Blvd. @ Baniff Street

3715 Preston Ave. @ Sao Paulo Street

770 Pineloch Drive @ Village Evergreen Trail
500 Kirby Blvd. @ Shady Springs Dr.

938 El Dorado Blvd. @ Sea Lake Road

938 El Dorado Blvd. @ Sea Lake Road

16511 Diana Lane @ Ramada Drive

CIUDAD
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Pasadena
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston

Pasadena

Seabrook

Houston

Pasadena

Houston

Taylor Lake Village
Houston

Houston

Houston

CODIGO POSTAL

77059-5299
77062-4701
77058-2298
77058-2298
77062-2247
77505-4242
77059-2812
77059
77059
77062-5794
77058
77058
77058
77059-6034

77505-5999

77586-5305
77062

77505-2012
77062

77586-5298
770624020
77062-4020

77062-5796



GUI CAC CU TRI HQI DU PIEU KIEN CUA CO QUAN QUAN LY NUGC THANH PHO
CLEAR LAKE, VA TAT CA NHUNG NGU'OI KHAC QUAN TAM:

Theo déy, xin thong bdo mdt cudc bau cir s& duge t6 chirc vao ngay 8 thang Mudi Mot, 2016, tir 7
gio sang dén 7 gio t0i tai cac dia diém ghi trong Tai Liéu Kem Theo A dé bd phieu cho k& hoach dé nghi

sau day:

KE HOACH DE NGHI I

BAN GIAM POC CO QUAN QUAN LY NUGC THANH PHO CLEAR LAKE CO PUGC
PHEP PHAT HANH CAC TRAI PHIEU CUA CO QUAN NOI TREN THEO MOT HOAC NHIEU
POT, VOI SO TIEN TOI DA LA $88,000,000, PAO HAN DINH KY HOAC THEO PQT, TUY THEO
QUYET PINH CUA BAN GIAM POC, TRONG MOT HOAC NHIEU GIAI POAN NHUNG KHONG
QUA BON MUOI (40) NAM KE TU (CAC) NGAY PHAT HANH, CHIU BAT KY MUC LAI SUAT
NAO, VA BAN CAC TRAI PHIEU PO THEO BAT KY (CAC) MUC GIA NAO, VOI BIEU KIEN LA
MUC LAI SUAT THUAN HIEN HANH, THEO BINH NGHIA CUA CHUONG 1204, BO LUAT
CHINH QUYEN TEXAS, BAN TU CHINH, POI VOI BAT KY BPGT PHAT HANH NAO CUA CAC
TRAI PHIEU NOI TREN SE KHONG VUQT QUA MUC GIOI HAN TOI PA THEO LUAT PINH,
HIEN HANH VAO THOI BPIEM PHAT HANH MOI BQT TRAI PHIEU, HOAN TOAN TUY THUOC
VAO QUYET DPINH CUA BAN GIAM POC CO QUAN NOI TREN, PE SrA CH&rA, TAI THIET VA
THuC HI&N CAC CONG VIEC Cal TIEN CO S& Ha TANG CHO Hé THONG CAP THOAT NUGC, Hé
THSNG NUGSC Lo THIEN VA Hé THSNG DUONG THuY, Hé THSNG THOAT NUGC Vé SINH, Hé
THONG CS8NG RANH THOAT NUGC VA THOAT NUGC MUA HIEN Tal CuA CO QUAN, VA XAY
CAC CO S& VAT CHAT THU GOM VA Xa NUSC/THOAT NUGC MUA Pé PHuC Vu KHU PAT NaM
TRONG PHaM VI CO QUAN VA MUA HO3C CO PUoC DUSI HINH THuC KHAC BAT Ky VA
TOAN B6 BAT DONG SaN, QUYEN KY HoP PANG, QUYEN St DuNG VA QUYéN Lol TRONG BAT
DPONG SaN CAN THIET, THICH HoP HOaC LIEN QUAN DBéN VIEC SwA CHirA, TAI THIET, VA
TIEN HANH CAC CONG TRINH Cal TIEN CO S& Ha TANG CHO Hé THSNG PUONG THuY, Hé
THNG THOAT NUSC Vé SINH, Hé THSNG CSNG RANH THOAT NUGC VA THOAT NUSC MUA
HI&N Tal CiA CO QUAN, VA Pé THyC HIEN CAC CONG TRINH Cal TIEN CO S& VAT CHAT THU
GOM NUGC VA CSNG RANH THOAT NUGC/THOAT NUGC MUA PHuC Vu KHU PAT TRONG
PHaM VI CO QUAN, NHUNG KHONG BAO GdM CAC CO S& VAT CHAT MA CHua THAU XAY
DuNG CHO CO QUAN THUE THEO CAC HoP BANG THUE MUA HIEN Tal, NHU PUoC TRINH
BAY CHI TIET HON TRONG BaN BAO CAO Ky THUAT PA PUoC CO QUAN PHE CHUAN VAO
NGAY 14 THANG BAY, 2016, VA NGOAI RA CON P& TR4 Mol KHO4N CHI PHi THEO BAT Ky
CACH TH&C NAO LIEN QUAN PéN CAC CONG VIeC NOI TREN, VA CAC KHO4N CHI PHIi
LIEN QUAN DBéN VI&C PI&U HANH VA TAI TRg CiA CO QUAN THEO LUAT PHAP HI6N HANH
CO THé PUoC CHI TR4 HoP TH&C BiNG S6 TIEN THU PUoC Tir CAC TRAI PHIEU PO; VA Vél
S8 TIEN KHONG VUoT QUA $132,000,000 D& HOAN TRa BAT Ky TRAI PHIEU NAO HOiC CAC
BANG CHGNG No KHAC MA CO QUAN PHAT HANH CHO BAT Ky MuC BiCH NAO NEU TREN,
VA DPé TRa TIEN G8C VA TI&N LAI CiA CAC TRAI PHIEU PO BiNG CACH Sir DuNG DOANH
THU THUAN VA THU M6T KHOAN THUE THOA DANG D61 VoI TAT Ca CAC BAT PONG SaN PHal
PONG THUé TRONG PHaM VI CuA CG QUAN NOI TREN, NHU PUoC PHEP THEO HIéN PHAP
VA LUAT PHAP TI8U BANG TEXAS, Cu TH& BAO GOM (NHUNG KHONG G161 HaN &) CHUONG
49 VA 51 CuA Bo LUAT THaY CuC TEXAS, TRONG PHaM VI AP DuNG, CUNG V6l TAT Ca CAC
B4N TU CHINH VA Bd SUNG CuA CAC PI8U LUAT PO; CAC TRAI PHIEU NOI TREN NEU
PUGC PHE CHUAN, SE PUGC PHAT HANH BO SUNG CHO CAC TRAI PHIEU CON LAI bA
PUGC CHO PHEP NHUNG CHUA PHAT HANH THEO CUQC BAU CU PUGC TO CHUC VAO
NGAY 3 THANG MUGI MOT, 2009 VOI CAC TRAI PHIEU PO BPUGC HQP THUC HOA VA TAI
PHE CHUAN CHO PHAT HANH HAY KHONG?



Cudc biu cir duoc td chiic theo 16nh dugc Ban Gidm Pdc Co Quan thong qua ngdy 14 thang Bay,
2016, mdt ban sao cia Iénh nay hién c6 tai van phong Co Quan tai 900 Bay Area Boulevard, Houston,
Texas. Thu Ky Quan Harris s& bd nhiém trudng ban diéu hanh va cac thu ky. Uy ban phu trach bé phiéu
s6m s& do Thu Ky Quén Harris b nhiém.

Thu ky phu trach bd phidu sém s& 13 Thu Ky Quén Harris, va céc dia diém tién hanh tha tuc bo
phiéu sém duge ghi trong Tai Liéu Kém Theo B kém theo ddy. Dia chi nhan thu cta thu ky phu trach bo
phiéu sém noi nhén don xin 14 phiéu va ndp lai 14 phiéu bdu qua thu buu dién thong thudng 1a: Stan
Stanart, Harris County Clerk, Attn: Elections Division, P. O. Box 1148, Houston, Texas 77251-1148. Dia
chi nhén thu cta thir ky phu trach bd phiéu sém noi nhan don xin 14 phiéu va np lai 14 phiéu biu qua
hang dich vu dwa thu phd thong hodc theo hop dong la: Stan Stanart, Harris County Clerk, 1001 Preston,
4" Floor, Room 440, Houston, Texas 77002.

o Thi tuc dich thén t6i bé phiéu sém sé& dién ra hang ngay tir thir Hai, ngay 24 thang Muoi, 2016
den het thir Sau, ngay 4 thang Mudi Mét, 2016, trir ngay nghi 1€ chinh thic ctia Tiéu Bang. Lich trinh bd
phi€u sém 1a nhu sau:

Ngay 24 thang Mudi - 28 thang Muoi, 2016 8 gitr sing dén 6 gio chidu
Ngay 29 thang Mudi, 2016 7 gidr sang dén 7 gior 6i
Ngay 30 thang Mudi, 2016 | gitr chiéu dén 6 gior chiéu
Ngay 31 thang Mubi - 4 thang Muoi Mét, 2016 7 gity sang dén 7 gio 16

Co diph vu théng dich bz"mg tiéng Tay Ban Nha, tiéng Viét, va tiéng Hoa. Vui long lién hé véi
trudng ban diéu hanh tuyén cir hodc thu ky phu trach bd phiéu sém.

THEO LENH CUA BAN GIAM POC
CO QUAN QUAN LY NUGC THANH PHO CLEAR LAKE



TAI LIEU KEM THEO A

CO QUAN QUAN LY NUGC THANH PHO CLEAR LAKE
CUQC BAU CU TRAI PHIEU
NGAY 8 THANG MUOI MOQT, 2016 '
CAC PIA PIEM BO PHIEU VAO NGAY BAU CU

PH.KHU PHONG PHIEU DIA CHi THANHPHO SO ZIP CODE
0092 Armand Bayou Elementary School 1600 Hickory Knoll Drive @ Running Springs Houston 77059-5299
0306 Clear Lake High School 9th Grade Center 2903 Falcon Pass Drive @ Krueger Street Houston 770624701
0391 City of Houston Fire Station 72 17401 Saturn Lane @ 2™ Street Houston 77058-2298
0746 City of Houston Fire Station 72 17401 Saturn Lane @ 2" Street Houston 77058-2298
0568 J.F. Ward Elementary School 1440 Bouldercrest Dr. @ Pennhills Street Houston 77062-2247
0662 Fairmount Elementary School 4315 Heathfield Dr. @ Coldstream Street Pasadena 77505-4242
0718 North Pointe Elementary School 3200 Almond Creek Dr. @ Scenic Glade Dr. Houston 77059-2812
0721 Brookwood Elementary School 16850 Middlebrook Dr. @ Walnut Pond Houston 77059

0724 Brookwood Elementary School 16850 Middlebrook Dr. @ Walnut Pond Houston 77059

0744 Clear Lake Intermediate School 15545 El Camino Real @ EI Dorado Blvd. Houston 77062-5794
0748 Space Center Intermediate School 17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street Houston 77058

0920 Space Center Intermediate School 17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street Houston 77058

0941 Space Center Intermediate School 17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street Houston 77058

0174 University Baptist Church 16106 Middlebrook Dr. @ Glenshannon St. Houston 77059-6034
0352 San Jacinto College Central Campus Library 8060 Spencer Hwy. @ Cunningham St. Pasadena 77505-5999

(Science Bldg. C19)

0415 HC Clear Lake Park Recreation Bldg. 5001 Nasa Road 1 @ Forest Lake Seabrook 77586-5305
0473 Clear Lake Presbyterian Church 1511 El Dorado Blvd. @ Baniff Street Houston 77062

0534 Parkgate Community Church 3715 Preston Ave. @ Sao Paulo Street Pasadena 77505-2012
0699 Hope Christian Reformed Church 770 Pineloch Drive @ Village Evergreen Trail Houston 77062

0703 Taylor Lake Village Municipal Facility 500 Kirby Blvd. @ Shady Springs Dr. Taylor Lake Village 77586-5298
0732 Clear Lake City Church of Christ 938 El Dorado Blvd. @ Sea Lake Road Houston 77062-4020
0738 Clear Lake City Church of Christ 938 El Dorado Blvd. @ Sea Lake Road Houston 77062-4020
0745 Clear Lake City Research Center Pavilion 16511 Diana Lane @ Ramada Drive Houston 77062-5796
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0092

0306

0391

0746

0568

0662

0718

0721

0724

0744

0748

0920

0941

0174

0352

0415

0473

0534

0699

0703

0732

0738

0745

iU
Armand Bayou Elementary School
Clear Lake High School 9th Grade Center
City of Houston Fire Station 72
City of Houston Fire Station 72
J.F. Ward Elementary School
Fairmount Elementary School
North Pointe Elementary School
Brookwood Elementary School
Brookwood Elementary School
Clear Lake Intermediate School
Space Center Intermediate School
Space Center Intermediate School
Space Center Intermediate School

University Baptist Church

CLEAR LAKE& A
fRorsE
20164E11 5 8H
RO

St

1600 Hickory Knoll Drive @ Running Springs
2903 Falcon Pass Drive @ Krueger Street
17401 Saturn Lane @ 2" Street

17401 Saturn Lane @ 2" Street

1440 Bouldercrest Dr. @ Pennhills Street
4315 Heathfield Dr. @ Coldstream Street
3200 Almond Creek Dr. @ Scenic Glade Dr.
16850 Middlebrook Dr. @ Walnut Pond
16850 Middlebrook Dr. @ Walnut Pond
15545 El Camino Real @ EI Dorado Blvd.
17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street

17400 Saturn Lane @ Hercules Street

17400 Satumn Lane @ Hercules Street

16106 Middlebrook Dr. @ Glenshannon St.

San Jacinto College Central Campus Library 8060 Spencer Hwy. @ Cunningham St.

(Science Bldg. C19)

HC Clear Lake Park Recreation Bldg.
Clear Lake Presbyterian Church
Parkgate Community Church

Hope Christian Reformed Church
Taylor Lake Village Municipal Facility
Clear Lake City Church of Christ
Clear Lake City Church of Christ

Clear Lake City Research Center Pavilion

5001 Nasa Road 1 @ Forest Lake

1511 El Dorado Blvd. @ Baniff Street

3715 Preston Ave. @ Sao Paulo Street

770 Pineloch Drive @ Village Evergreen Trail
500 Kirby Blvd. @ Shady Springs Dr.

938 El Dorado Blvd. @ Sea Lake Road

938 El Dorado Blvd. @ Sea Lake Road

16511 Diana Lane @ Ramada Drive

b2 i

Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Pasadena
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Houston

Pasadena

Seabrook

Houston

Pasadena

Houston

Taylor Lake Village
Houston

Houston

Houston

B BRI

77059-5299
77062-4701
77058-2298
77058-2298
77062-2247
77505-4242
77059-2812
77059
77059
77062-5794
77058
77058
77058
77059-6034

77505-5999

77586-5305
77062

77505-2012
77062

77586-5298
77062-4020
77062-4020

77062-5796



